Milwaukee County

Legislation Details

File #: 15-770 Version: 1 Name: MCC Lease Amendment

Type: Action Report Status: Signed

File created: 11/22/2015 In control: County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 12/23/2015

Title: From the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture, requesting authorization to execute

an amendment to the lease agreement with Milwaukee Christian Center, Inc., to allow the lease of an
additional 1,685 square feet of space at Kosciuszko Community Center, increasing the monthly rent
from $600 per month to $1,000 per month, and the annual maintenance fee from $500 per year to
$600 per year, which includes a five year lease agreement with two additional two-year extensions.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. REPORT, 2. RESOLUTION, 3. FISCAL NOTE, 4. LEASE AMENDMENT, 5. CB Resolution

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

12/23/2015 1 County Executive SIGNED

12/17/2015 1 Milwaukee County Board of ADOPTED Pass
Supervisors

12/8/2015 1 Parks, Energy and Environment RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION Pass
Committee

11/24/2015 1 Board Chairman ASSIGNED

Milwaukee County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

